
 

 
 

Lodge Farm Primary School – Calendar of Events for Parents   
 Autumn 2025 

 
 

Date  Time  Event  

  Autumn 1     

Wednesday 3rd September All day Start of term for pupils. 
 

Thursday 25th September 3:45pm Year 1 Phonics Parent Meeting.  
Parents invited to gain further understanding and 

information about Phonics.  

Monday 29th September  3:30 – 4:30pm SEND Parents Evening.  
Parents will be invited by teachers to book an 

appointment.  

WC - Monday 29th 
September 

TBC Year 3 Trip to the church. 

Monday 29th September – 
Wednesday 1st October  

All day Year 6 residential. 

Monday 6th October  All day School Photo Day. 
 

Tuesday 7th October – 
Friday 10th October  

All day  Bikeability. 
Limited spaces. Prebooking required. Year 6 only. 

Children taking part need their own bike and helmet for a 
road safety course. 

Friday 10th October  All day  Wear it Yellow for Mental Health Day. 
Bring £1 for Young Minds and wear yellow for the day.  

Tuesday 14th October  Afternoon  Year 3 Pedestrian Training by Walsall Council. 

Wednesday 15th October  Morning 
Time TBC 

Reception Road Safety Morning.  
Parents invited.  

Wednesday 8th October  
3:30-4:00pm 

Year 1,2,3 Glow in the dark dodgeball.  
Tickets can be booked on Parentpay or via the office. 
Tickets £2. Pre-Purchase tickets only. Limited spaces.  

Wednesday 15th October  
3:30-4:30pm 

Year 4,5,6 Glow in the dark dodgeball.  
Tickets can be booked on Parentpay or via the office. 
Tickets £2. Pre-Purchase tickets only. Limited spaces.  

Thursday 16th October  
All day 

Year 6 Evacuee Day. 
Children come to school dressed in WW2/evacuee 

children dress up.  

Thursday 16th October  Morning Nursery  
10.45-11.45 

Afternoon Nursery  
2.30-3.30pm 

Halloween Nursery Parents Stay and Play. 
Nursery parents invited into nursery to complete 

Halloween activities with their children.  

Friday 17th October  Morning Little Farmers  
10:30-11:30am 

Afternoon Little Farmers  
2-3pm 

Halloween Little Farmers Parents Stay and Play. 
Little Farmers parents invited into setting to complete 

Halloween activities with their children. 

Monday 20th October  
3:30-6:00pm 

Parents Evening.  
Appointments will be available for parents to book.  



Tuesday 21st October  Year 1 and 2 - 9:30 – 10:15am 
Year 3 and 4 - 1:15 – 2pm 
Year 5 and 6 - 2:15 – 3pm 

 

Celebration assembly.  
Selected parents invited.  

Wednesday 22nd October  All day  EYFS Spooky day. 
Children to come to school in spooky dress up.  

Spooky activities and disco.  

Wednesday 22nd October Year 1,2,3  
3:30-4:30pm 

Year 4,5,6  
4:30-5:30pm 

Halloween Disco.  
Tickets can be booked on Parentpay or via the office. 

Tickets are £1, pre-purchased tickets only. Limited tickets 
available. Tuck shop available on the night.  

Thursday 23rd October  Deadline 3:30pm Miss Ledgester’s Art competition.  
Design a Halloween Pumpkin.  

Best design from each Key Stage will win a prize.  

Friday 24th October All day INSET day. School closed to pupils 

Half Term: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October  

 

Friday 7th November  All day Flu Vaccination. 

Monday 10th November  All day Odd socks day.  
Children come to school in odd socks to support children 

individuality and expression.  

Monday 10th November – 
14th November  

All week Anti-bullying week.  
Activities within school.  

Thursday 13th November  3:45pm Reception Phonics Parent Meeting.  
Parents invited to gain further understanding and 

information about Phonics. 

Wednesday 26th November  2pm Year 5 enrichment afternoon 
Parents invited.  

Friday 28th November  All Day Non-uniform day 
Please bring a £1 donation, you will then be entered into 

a raffle at the end of Autumn term. 

Tuesday 2nd December 4:30-5:30pm Family Christmas Bingo Night.  

Wednesday 3rd December   3:30 – 4:45pm Mickey’s Once upon a Christmas- Christmas Movie night 
Year 1,2 and 3.  

Christmas movie night. Popcorn provided. £1. Tickets 
available from the office or Parentpay.  

Friday 5th December  3:30-5:30pm Christmas Fayre. 
Slots to meet Santa will be available to book.  

Tuesday 9th December All day Flu Vaccination catch up session. 

Tuesday 9th December  All day  Nursery Ash End Farm Trip. 

Wednesday 10th December  All day Year 5 Trip to Shrewsbury Prison.  

Wednesday 10th December  9.30am Reception Nativity. 
Tickets available from the office.  

Wednesday 10th December  3:30- 4:45pm That Christmas- Christmas Movie night Years 4,5 and 6.  
Christmas movie night. Popcorn provided. £1. Tickets 

available from the office or Parentpay. 

Thursday 11th December  2.30pm Reception Nativity. 
Tickets available from the office. 

Thursday 11th December   Deadline 3:30pm Miss Ledgester’s Art competition.  
Art Christmas drawing competition. Please send deigns 

to Miss Ledgester.  
Best design from each Key Stage will win a prize.  



 

Thursday 11th December  Morning Nursery  
10:30-11:30am 

Afternoon Nursery  
2:00-3:00pm 

Christmas Little Farmers Parents Stay and Play. 
Little Farmers parents invited into setting to complete 

Christmas activities with their children. 

Tuesday 16th December  Morning Nursery  
10.30-11:30am 

Afternoon Nursery  
2:00-3:00pm 

Christmas Nursery Parents Stay and Play. 
Nursery parents invited into nursery to complete 

Christmas activities with their children.  

Wednesday 17th December Lunch time Christmas Dinner.  

Wednesday 17th December  Year 1,2,3 3:30-4:30pm 
Year 4,5,6 4:30-5:30pm 

Christmas Disco.  
Tickets can be booked on Parentpay or via the office. 

Tickets are £1, pre-purchased tickets only. Limited tickets 
available. Tuck shop available on the night.  

Friday 19th December  1.15pm Pupils break up for Christmas break. 

Friday 19th December – Monday 5th January – School Holiday 

Monday 5th January All day  INSET day. School closed to pupils.  

Tuesday 6th January  All day Start of Spring term for pupils.  

     

 

 

 


